period totaled $675 million. As of October 31, 2002, AIC had the capacity to pay additional dividends of $702 million without seeking the prior
approval of the Illinois Department of Insurance.

   The laws of other jurisdictions that generally govern our insurance subsidiaries contain similar limitations on the payment of dividends;
however, in some jurisdictions the laws may be somewhat more restrictive.

USE OF PROCEEDS

   We estimate that the net proceeds, after expenses, from the sale of the notes will be approximately $246.6 million. We will use the net
proceeds to fund the redemption of $250,000,000 aggregate principal amount of our 71/8% Senior Quarterly Interest Bonds due 2097. Pending
such use, we will invest the net proceeds in income-producing securities or cash equivalents such as money market instruments.

S-1

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our consolidated short term debt and capitalization as of September 30, 2002 and as adjusted to give effect to
this offering and the expected use of proceeds. The following data should be read in connection with our consolidated financial statements and
notes, which are incorporated by reference.

As of September 30, 2002

(unaudited)

Actual As Adjusted

(in millions)

Edgar Filing: ALLSTATE CORP - Form 424B5

3

As of September 30, 2002

Short-term debt $ 247 $ 247

6.125% Senior Notes due 2032 $ � $ 250
Other long-term debt 3,958 3,708
Mandatorily redeemable preferred securities of subsidiary trusts 200 200
Common stock and additional capital paid-in 2,606 2,606
Unrealized net capital gains and net gains on derivative financial
instruments 2,446 2,446
Unrealized foreign currency translation adjustments (49) (49)
Minimum pension liability adjustment (83) (83)
Retained income 19,285 19,285
Deferred compensation expense (188) (188)
Treasury stock, at cost (6,251) (6,251)

Total shareholders' equity 17,766 17,766

Total capitalization $ 21,924 $ 21,924

S-2

SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

   The following table sets forth selected consolidated statement of operations and financial position data and other data for the periods
indicated. The financial data for each of the five years in the period ended December 31, 2001 are derived from our audited consolidated
financial statements. The financial data for the nine months ended September 30, 2002 and 2001 are derived from our unaudited condensed
consolidated financial statements. The unaudited financial statements include all adjustments, consisting of normal recurring accruals, that